AUXILIARY LIFEGUARDS

Casual
Aquatics / Civic Facilities & Events

Ensure the Safety and Wellbeing of Customers in Aquatic Facilities

About Our Organization:

The City of Prince George is committed to ensuring a positive, well-balanced work environment for its employees. With opportunities for employee training and professional development the City of Prince George offers a safe and supportive workplace in which to serve our community.

About The Opportunity:

The focus of these positions is to provide lifeguarding functions, assist in the operation of an aquatic facility and respond to a variety of customer requests and concerns. The hours are flexible and varied involving morning, afternoon, evening, and weekend shifts. The purpose of this posting is to develop a contingency list of pre-selected qualified candidates to fill existing or future vacancies in the position. The City will review applications on an ongoing basis.

About Your Background:

You have completed **Grade 10** as well as current **certificates and awards** as follows:

- National Lifeguard Award Pool Option
- Standard First Aid
- Within one year of hire: successfully obtain a Lifesaving Society Swim for Life certification.

Why You Will Love Working for our Aquatics team at the City of Prince George:

- Supervise swimming activities ensuring policies, guidelines and safety procedures are followed.
- If you are an excellent communicator, quick to respond and safety minded, you will flourish here!
- Enjoy a competitive wage of \$26.93 per hour plus 12% in lieu of benefits.

The ability to obtain and maintain a clear Police Information Check for offenses related to the position is required.

If you are interested in joining our team, please apply by June 30, 2025 to: http://princegeorgejobs.prevueaps.ca/jobs/

Want to know more about this exciting career?

Please refer to the job description on our website for more details!

Want to know more about living and working in Prince George?

Please visit: Move Up Prince George / City of Prince George

The City of Prince George thanks all those who apply, however only those selected for an interview will be contacted.